
THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND FERTILI­
ZERS (SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
Polythene Lying uncleared by

Bombay Customs

*297. DR. VASANT KUMAR PAN­
DIT: Will the Minister of PETRO­
LEUM AND CHEMICALS AND
FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that more than 100 tons of High Density polythene and 500 tons of Low; Density polythene have been lying uncleared by the Bombay Customs for over a period ot two months;

(b) if so, the reasons thereof and the arrangements made to clear the goods; and

(c) whether the All India Plastic Manufacturers Association have lodged a complaint about blocking of raw material aggravating the situation and increasing the prices of these items particularly in view of the lock out strike in Union Carbide?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND FERflLI-ZERS (SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA): (a)
No, Sir, No High Densit Polvthylene or Low Densit Polythylene has been lying uncleared by the Bombay Customs for a period of two months.

(b) Does not arise.
(c) No, Sir.
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T t Trammr s^r stttt % ^snrr *t
t u t T t f̂ RTBinft «*rarfrnf?rT % ttt^t 5rft *f^ary>t ?»r % vptt
«TTT% Tt *TH TT f^ » R  TT?ft T^t | I
v r t ttt% Tt f a $ tftfoar *n?rr %
^T'TS* ^  % T O , fa w r  TT
?nft ir f̂ 5TTT TOT T O ^
*TTT t  I ^  1980 % VRT 'TTT^'
Tt ^TWcTT ̂ ^f^TfRcT q*Tpt «R

5IT% % fJTRftTftRT %
VTSITT *TT ?fTTT f̂ T>PT IPTT m * ®tS

Written Answer* 40MARCH 14, 1978

